THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



Contract Number	
SAP Number	_ _

Human Services

Department Contract Representative	Robyn Johnson (909) 388-0283	
Telephone Number		
Contractor	Vonage	
Contractor Representative		
Telephone Number		
Contract Term	September 27, 2025 through	
	September 26, 2026	
Original Contract Amount	\$535,000	
Amendment Amount		
Total Contract Amount	\$535,000	
Cost Center		
Grant Number (if applicable)		

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Vonage Business Communications Global Terms of Service Agreement to purchase Voice over Internet Protocol telecommunication service, in an amount not to exceed \$535,000, for the period of September 27, 2025 through September 26, 2026.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
<u> </u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>
Daniella Hernandez, Deputy County Counsel		
Date	Date	Date